


REQUEST FOR PURCHASE Page 2
IN EXCESS OF $20,000/CHANGE ORDER

The shed roof version of the park shelter includes all items listed above. In addition, even more daylight will
enter the Great Room with the added clerestory windows, significantly reducing the hours the lights will
need to be utilized. The Structural Insulated Panels (SIPs) that form the shed roof offer a greater insulation
value than that of the gable roof. The shed roof also eliminates the attic space created by the base bid gable
roof and thus simplifies the sprinkler system (base bid requires sprinkler both at the ceiling level and within

the enclosed attic space.)

The Council has three alternates for consideration. Bid Alternate #1 is to reclaim and resurface the entire
west parking lot - $77,088. Bid Alternate #2 is for a shed roof for the building - $75,739. Bid Alternate #3 is
for the fireplace - $29,448. Attachment E, page 2 shows the cost of the base bid plus alternates.

Alternate Scenario Description

Alternate #1 adds the west parking lot to the gable roof design. Project Budget: $3,293,587
Alternate #2 adds the shed roof. Project Budget: $3,290,322
Alternate #3 adds the fireplace to the gable roof design. Project Budget: $3,245,662
Alternate #4 adds the west parking lot and shed roof. Project Budget: $3,367,409

Alternate #5 adds the west parking lot and fireplace to the gable roof design.  Project Budget: $3,322,709
Alternate #6 adds the west parking lot, shed roof and fireplace. Project Budget: $3,396,532
Alternate #7 adds the shed roof and fireplace. Project Budget: $3,319,444

The project budget approved by the City Council for the Pamela Park renovation was $3,377,000. Alternate
#6 is over budget and is not recommended. Staff requests that the City Council decides which roof design is
preferred for the building and if a fireplace should be added. The fireplace was requested by the
neighborhood working group. No other shelter buildings have fireplaces. The cost to operate the fireplace is
minimal. The fireplace would be cool to the touch. The gas cost would be approximately $150 for 5 months.
The parking lot in the west parking lot is in poor condition. The Pamela Project budget includes a $ 117,987

contingency.

This agenda item is marked “not within budget” because it will be paid for by a bond issue and not by funds
from the City Council approved City of Edina budget.

Attachments:

RJM Letter

Alternates

Construction Costs

Recommendation Letter for Base Bid Award Only
Recommendation Letter for Base Bid Plus Project Alternates

Renderings

TmoO® >

City of Edina = 4801 W. 50t St. = Edina, MN 55424













Subtotal Construction Costs 52,359,731
Contingency $117,987
Contractors Fee RIM Construction $70,615
Total Project Estimate 82,548,333
Owner Costs

SAC/WAC $3,985
Owner Furniture $10,000
Owner Equipment $10,000
Phone and Data $10,000
IT Fiber Optics Line to Building $50,000
Security System $10,000
Field Turf o $379,541
Subtotal Owner Costs 5473,526
Design Fees

Arch. Design Fees Wendel $46,750
Arch. Design Fees AJA $147,890
Subtotal Design Feés $194,640
Total Project Costs $3,216,499







During the bidding process, three bid alternates were received for consideration by the City Staff. Of
these bid alternates, it has been recommended that none of three additive alternates be accepted. The
bid values of these alternates A1 site, Al bidg and A2 bldg are outlined below. Note the bid alternates
are not included in contract award amounts listed below or above in the total project budget.

Bid Alternate Al site — Reclaim West Parking Lot ADD $77,088
Bid Alternate A1 bldg — Shed Roof Change ADD $75,739
Bid Alternate A2 bldg — Fire Place ADD $29,448

We recommend to the City Council that they award the contracts as follows:

QUOTE CATEGORY ‘ AWARD AMOUNT

1A - Final Cleaning .
RIM Allowance $2,955.00

3A — Concrete and Masonry

Donald R. Frantz - $78,650.00
595 Randolph Ave

St. Paul, MN 55102

5A — Metal Fabrications

National Steel Fabricators, Inc. $3,210.00
4779 Mustang Circle

Mounds View, MN 55112

6A — Rough Carpentry and Specialties

Braxton and Sons, Inc. $78,510.00
9001 31°" Street West

St. Louis Park, MN 55426

6B — Rough Cparpentry and Specialties

Scherer Bros. Lumber Co. $43,460.00
3253 East 4™ Ave ~

Shakopee, Mn 55379

6D — Finish Carpentry Specialties
Texton Construction Company $31,645.00
5755 Wayzata Blvd




St. Louis Park, MN 55416

6E ~ Finish Carpentry Specialties
Southern Minnesota Woodcraft, Inc,
1051 Faribault Road

Faribault, MN 55021

7A - Asphalt Shingles & Flashings
RIM Allowance

7B —~ Thermal Insulation
Expert Insulation

6894 10" Ave SW
Rocherster, MN 55902

8A~ Doors, Frames, and Hardware
Commercial Door Systems, Inc.
7670 Commerce Street, PO Box277
Corcoran, MN 55340

8B — Aluminum-Frames Entrances/Glazing

Inglas LLP
1418 Carroll Avenue
St. Paul, MN 55104

8C - Tubular Skylights

Solar Midwest, Inc.

5001 Drew Ave Narth
Brooklyn Center, MN 55429

9A - Gypsum Board Skystems & FRP
Qualtiy Drywall Inc.

8620 Monticello Lane, Suite 100
Mapie Grove, MN 55369

9B - Tiling

Division 9 Tile, Inc.
845 HWY 169 North
Plymouth, MN 55441

$21,096.00

$36,065.00

$9,987.00

$15,260.00

$21,680.00

$3,120.00

$19,175.00

$9,760.00










During the bidding process, three bid alternates were received for consideration by the City Staff. The
bid values of these alternates A1 site, Al bldg and A2 bldg are outlined below:

Bid Alternate A1 site — Reclaim West Parking Lot ADD $77,088
Bid Alternate Al bldg — Shed Roof Change ADD §75,739
Bid Alternate A2 bldg — Fire Place ADD 529,448

The following alternate scenarios have been put together for evaluation by the Mayor, City Council and

City Staff:

#1 ALTERNATE A1 SITE ONLY TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET: $3,293,587

#2 ALTERNATE A1 BLDG ONLY TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET: $3,290,322

#3 ALTERNATE A2 BLDG ONLY TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET: $3,245,662

#4 ALTERNATE A1 SITE & A1 BLDG TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET: $3,367,409

#5 ALTERNATE A1 SITE & A2 BLDG TOTAL PROJECT BUDEGT: $3,322,709

#6 ALTERNATE A1 SITE, A1 BLDG & A2 BLDG TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET: $3,396,532
#7 ALTERNATE A1 BLDG & A2 BLDG TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET: $3,319,444

We recommend to the City Council that they award the contracts as follows:

BID CATEGORY AWARD AMOUNT
31A —Earthwork
Rachel Contracting, Inc. $974,880.00
Base bid
4125 Napier Court NE $979,380.00
St Michael, MN 55376 if awarded alternate scenarios 1,4,5,6

32A — Asphalt

Bituminous Roadways $210,770.00
Base bid
1520 Commerce Drive $276,770.00

Mendota Heights, MN 55110 if awarded alternate scenarios 1,4,5,6




QUOTE CATEGORY

1A — Final Cleaning
RIM Allowance

3A - Concrete and Masonry
Donald R. Frantz

595 Randolph Ave

St. Paul, MN 55102

5A — Metal Fabrications
National Steel Fabricators, Inc.
4779 Mustang Circle

Mounds View, MIN 55112

6A — Rough Carpentry and Specialties
Braxton and Sons, Inc.

9001 31* Street West

St. Louis Park, MN 55426

6B — Rough Cparpentry and Specialties
Scherer Bros. Lumber Co.

3253 East 4™ Ave

Shakopee, Mn 55379

6C — Structural Insulated Panels
Extreme Panels

475 East 4™ Street North
Cottonwood, MN 56229

AWARD AMOUNT

$2,955.00

$78,650.00
Base bid
$79,400
If awarded alternate scenarios
2,4,6,7

$3,210.00

$78,510.00
Base hid

$95,410.00
If awarded alternate scenarios
2,4
$79,010.00
If awarded alternate scenarios
3,5
$95,910.00
If awarded alternate scenarlos
6,7

$43,460.00
Base hid

$42,053.00
If awarded alternate scenarios
2,4,6,7

$33,889.00
If awarded alternate sceparios
2,4,6,7




6D — Finish Carpentry Specialties
Textan Construction Company
5755 Wayzata Blvd

St. Louis Park, MN 55416

6E — Finish Carpentry Specialties

Southern Minnesota Woodcraft, Inc.

1051 Faribault Road
Faribault, MN 55021

7A — Asphalt Shingles & Flashings
RIM Allowance

7B — Thermal Insulation
Expert Insulation

6894 10" Ave SW
Rocherster, MN 55302

8A — Doors, Frames, and Hardware
Commercial Door Systems, Inc.
7670 Commerce Street, PO Box277
Carcoran, MN 55340

8B — Aluminum-Frames Entrances/Glazing

Inglas LLP
1418 Carroll Avenue
St. Paul, MN 55104

$31,645.00
Base bid

$34,079.00
If awarded alternate scenarios
3,567

$21,096.00
Base bid

$23,121.00
If awarded alternate scenarios
24
$29,471.00

If awarded alternate scenarios
3,5
$31,469.00

if awarded alternate scenarios
6,7

$36,065.00
Base bid
$39,028.00

If awarded alternate scenarios
2,4,6,7

$9,987.00
Base bid

$9,000.00
if awarded alternate scenarios
2,4,6,7

$15,260.00

$21,680.00
Base bid

$24,640.00

If awarded alternate scenarios




8C — Tubular Skylights

Solar Midwest, Inc.

5001 Drew Ave North
Brooklyn Center, MN 55429

9A — Gypsum Board Systems & FRP
Qualtiy Drywall Inc.

8620 Monticello Lane, Suite 100
Maple Grove, MN 55369

9B — Tiling

Division 9 Tile, Inc.
845 HWY 169 North
Plymouth, MN 55441

9C — Carpeting

Mars Carpet Sale

9201 Penn Ave South, Suite 28
Bloomington, MN 55431

9D — Painting
Gustafson Decorating Services, Inc.
20600 Rush Meadow Lane

10A — Fire Place
Fireside Hearth & Home
2700 N Fairview Avenue
Roseville, MN 55113

2,4,6,7

$3,120.00

$19,175.00
Base bid

$26,825.00
If awarded alternate scenarios
2,4
$19,325.00

If awarded alternate scenarios
3,5
$26,975.00

If awarded alternate scenarios
6,7

$9,760.00

$9,725.00

$9,795.00

$10,000.00
if awarded alternate scenarios
5,3,6,7



















	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

